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%I Manhaitan West
E ° °
A . ﬂ Q S . Southwest Residential
NG NIRRT VA A S N S 3 S N AN S % \"’\,‘\ RSN NN TNERR ~.~3\'i TN I
SLOPING CONCRETE COLUMN L Tower
(SEE STRUCT DYGS.) e | | |
] | T PART OF THE MANHATTAN WEST MASTER PLAN
<_VA_ e | West 31st street & Dyer Avenue
e | : : New York, NY.
|
S | 7 N i o OWNER/DEVELOPER:
: : : : T ACDC| % 7 AC-DC-2 % 7 AC-DC3 ‘/% % ®
TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM REMOTE | | | . Broo kf | eld
%HEM#% : 200’_%1 | | | | H NOTE @ SHADED PORTION; ‘%
' 4 T /. TIMANTAN ARER GLEAR OF EQuFNEN — NQTE @ SHADED PORTION: NOTE @ SHADED PPRTION: ‘% OTE @ SHADED PORTION; BOP West 31st Street LLC
L A | S | e TRy = e e e ROOF OVER 2nd FLOOR broekTild raperics W i COLP,
et — - _:u, = o ey ! o 4,458 SQ. FT. Brookfield Place, 250 Vesey Street
) azE N [0 : | ) | ) T.0S. EL +82-9" New York, NY 10281
RN i <"b % 2 | | LIGHT: SHOH T | L GHIE= LIGHT: ARCHITECT
| == —1 L REQ'D: REQD: REQD: REQ'D: .
i oy roowd ] |If [ 26p S e 10% = 350 SF x| 342 SF x 10% = = 415 SF x 10% = SLCEArchitects,LLP
B >occup:w / GROUP D2 <drw { | | | | 26.9 SF 35.0 SF 34.2 SF % 41.5 SF 1359 BROADWAY
o } | | | | <__|3|-'\’O\/|D|-:D; 40.0 SF PROVIDED: PROVIDED: 226 SF Y > ﬁﬁﬁ SE PROVIDED: 226 SF NEW YORK, NY 10018
Co L 77 / TEL.: (212) 979-8400
| | | VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: i}:,,';;; 3,» % VENTILATION: FAX.: (212) 979-8387
e = L REQ'D: 269 SF x 5% || | REQ'D: 350 REQ'D: 342|BF x 5% %ﬂ’%’a/ 5% | | REQ'D:415 SF x 5%
ME%'j'A;NF'?AL ROOM 1 &% , =13.4 SF =17.6 SF =17.1 SF //‘/;u// =20.8 SF DESIGN ARCHITECT / MASTER PLAN ARCHITECT:
S PROVIDED: 22.6 SF ||RROVIDED: PROVIDED: | p2.6 SF PROVIDED: 22J6 SF_ | | PROVIDED: 45.2 SF
\:\SU_\(Q AF’F’U’EQ ERPR%@OFF‘TEE [ T I
A O o aatoNs Fou Woa: o, i - = '1‘ ; s 0 M
e : :, ,,,,,,,,,, Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
Hfn g - o 14 Wall Street New York, NY 10005
| I,‘I': e I /—TOTAL TRAVEL [PISTANCE (212) 298-9300
153 | evss—s L FROM REMOTE [POINT TO EXIT ,
| i a : f MAXIMUM 200 O” INTERIOR DESIGN
188 I . 7 ghi . [
& 115 £ | PROVIDED: 115[4-1 RW STUDIO
l,‘lg' = i i“883 324 LAFAYETTE STREET, 6TH FLOOR
! w4 : 1 NEW YORK, NY 10012
(33 i = k= | MAXIMUM COMMDN PATH TEL: (212) 625-3808
<_VA_ : I a5 [ i OF TRAVEL: 12%'-0" FAX.: (212) 625-3807
%E I v ) I PROVIDED: 37'1710 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT :
TOLE 1 ’ JAMES CORNER
e ] I % = TeseRvices MAXIMUM DEAD|END
—--—-'_--_--——-- e e o ..I( I zHALL @ f6R CORRIDOR, 80’__0” FlELD OPERAT'ONS
7 g8 e S RSN | et 475 TENTH AVENUE
1EE . 1 ~ STARB ™ PROVIDED: 7718 o NEW YORK, NY 10018
i x & | AN e 65'-8 TEL.: (212) 433-1450
I = .  N-o3|fu " 18-03]
LIGH,T: | o STRUCTURAL ENGINEER :
e o = : TOTAL TRAVEL | DISTANCE DeSIMONE CONSULTING
. | FROM REMOTE [POINT TO EXIT ENGINEERS, P.LLL.C.
PROVIDED: 40.0 SF ° . R Py e e MAXIMUM: 200}+-0 18 WEST 18TH STREET
117 853 : e sl 3 ) Le® NEW YORK, NY 10011
VENTILATION: , b ~ el 1318 PROVIDED: 1185 TEL.: (212) 5322211
T p— or - ) UL R - 2 FAX.: (212) 481-6108
REQ'D: 130 SF x 5% 2| i | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF
=6.5 SF e N - /_ TRAVEL: 125'—0" MECHANICAL ENGINEER :
PROVIDED: 22.6 SF n . ] am
| 1 PROVIDED: 40°110 COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
TWO PENN PLAZA
] | e NEW YORK, N.Y. 10121
1 - . TEL.: (212) 615-3600
| | LIGHT: , :
l Hi L REQD. FAX.: (212) 615-3700
TOT/:\AL TRMAVEL DISTANCE e ! A ﬂiSSFF x 10% H BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANT:
"ROM REHOTE PONT T EXT il i PROVIDED: 70.d S VIDARIS INC. /
: )Y -l L ISRAEL BERGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
PROVIDED; 83 -7 Al al JENALATTUIN. 232 MADISON AVENUE
4 1 I ‘wf REQ’DI414 SF x 5% NEW YORK, NY
] 30— 9" B B =20.7 SF TEL.: (212) 689-5389
ENERGY / ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT:
VIDARIS INC. /
VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL
REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ’D:I REQ'D: REQ'D: REQ'D: NORWALK, CT 06854
422 SF x 10% = 171 SF x 10% = 297 SF x 10% = 142 SF x 10% = 156 SF x 10% = 324 SF x 10% = 310 SF x 10% = 113 SF x 10% = 346 SR x 10% = 327 SF x 10% = 165 SF x 10% = 140 SF x 10% = TEL.: (203) 299-1411
42,2 SF 17.1 SF 29.7 SF 14,2 SF 15,6SF 32.4SF 31.0SF 11,3 SF 34.6 32,7 SF 16.5 SF 14.0 SF FAX.2(203) 299-1656
PROVIDED: 70.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF PROVIDED: 40.0 SF
» VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANT:
VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENFE A TION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VENTILATION: VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES
REQ'D: 422 SF x 5% REQ'D:171°SF " x 5% REQ'D:297SF x 5% REQ'D:142 SF x b% REQ'D:156SF x 5% REQ'D: 324SF x 5% REQ'D; 310 'SF x 5% REQ'D:113"SF X 5% REQR:P46 SF x 5% REQ'D:327 SF x 5% REQ'D:165 SF x 5% REQ'D:140°SF x b%
=21.1 SF =85 SF =14.9 SF =71 SF =7.8 SF =16.2 SF =155 SF =5.7 SF =173 SF =16.4 SF =7.0 SF =7.0 SF S R o o2
PROVIDED: 67.8 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PRO D: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF PROVIDED: 22.6 SF TEL.: (973) 9é4 9990
\/\ ACOQUSTICAL CONSULTANT:
11 I i CERAMI ASSOCIATES
FLOOR LEVEL N L . — 404 FIFTH AVENUE
. EL. + . ; , NEW YORK, NY 10018
(MP.) M N 5 ) TEL.: (212) 370-1776
" ) - - | FAX.: (212) 370-1736
] CIVIL ENGINEER :
PHILIP HABIB & ASSOCIATES
102 MADISON AVENUE, 11TH FL.
\ NEW YORK, NY 10016
TEL.: (212) 929-5656
/ / FAX.: (212) 929-5605
// // S%’ GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER :
© MUESER RUTLEDGE
/ CONSULTING ENGINEERS
225 WEST 34th. STREET
=~ = 3 NEW YORK, NY 10122
V) (V) %o 5 TEL.: (917) 339-9300
S o FAX.: (917) 339-9400
L cli CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
% HUNTER ROBERTS
B B3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP
N N 225 LIBERTY STREET, éth FLOOR
(SP) NEW YORK, NY 10281
. TEL.: (212) 321-6800
FLOOR LEVEL A Bﬁ —
/ EL. + " ] i 7 )
VARIES L-g ]
a \ 2014-11-07 | ISSUED FOR DOB FILING
CL 2014-09-09 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
2014-08-01 | 90% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
2014-06-03 | 50% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
TYPICAL ELEVATION TYPICAL SECTION
2014-03-14 | DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
TYPICAL OPERABLE WINDOWS IN D.U
¢ ¢ DATE: REVISION:
D.O.B. NUMBER: | N
LEGEND GENERAL BUILDING DATA | CODE DATA OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS EGRESS CALCULATIONS )
NORTH: Scale:; 1/8"=1'-0"
ADDRESS: 405 WEST 31ST STREET BUILDING UMlTAﬂONSC - BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE PER TABLE 1004.1.2 p— P === PER 10051 (DOORS CALCULATED @ 0.2'/OCCUPANT. _STAIRS CALCULATED AT 0.3'/OCCUPANT)
DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS REA | FLR AREA/IOCCUPANT LOAD :
HABITABLE SPACE BLOCK: ggy TORK, NEW YORK CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 5. LOCATION o121 | B SACED NGT NORE THAN ONE ooE CLASS | "SF. | 0CCUPANT TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS: _____ SF/ 200 SF = ___ OCC. o s 6 12 '8
i 1., APPLICABLE 2008 BUILDING CODE OF THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY GROUP M OCCUPANCY GROUP B, R, S-2 OVERALL DTIXEO%\lE/L\ILGE-IIMgESIT(I)-II\E gﬁ\ng - - - - —  persons DOOR WDTH REQUIRED: ___ 0CC. X 2"/p = ___*
ZONING DISTRICT: C64 BUILDING CODES: CITY OF NEW YORK <5 il . 1 AREA SERVED. IN R2 WITH SCISSOR ~ - - - - persons DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: (4) 36" = 144", COMPLEES KEY PLAN:
o> GENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE ZONING MAP:  8d FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A Al NP\ S 1 O
HANDICAP LAWS >=5T0 < 10 A 2 1 ’ . STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED: ocC. X .3"/p= ___" > = s
e oo COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL LOT AREA: SF AND GUIDELINES: HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: MINMUM OF 150" APART. STAR WIDTH PROVIDED: T ) =
STORES: o AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS | >= 5 T0O < 10 OTHERS 1 1 10, EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1  |MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) STAR A = 44" WIDE STARS —] e
: INSTITUTE / ANSI-117.1-2003. >= 10 TO < 30 A, IB 1 1 MIN. WIDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) STAR B = 44" WDE STAIRS 7| gl = "
CONSTRUCTION: 62 STORIES OF = 44 lulllE
DEAD END CORRIDOR N b O O NCRETE ﬁgERl—Cﬂ\dJ%L\?/(l:ﬂ-SlP[X(S)églLl(Tll_iSTEST >= 10 TO < 30 IB, VB 0 0 1. EXIT ACCESS 10136 DT ACCESS N R~2 OCCUPANCES. IN BULNGS |+ ; INGDENTAL USE AREAS FOR PER TABLE 506.2 STAIR D = 44" WDE STARS 1zl 5 e :
um m m mmm ONE HOUR BEARING WALLS FOUNDATION DL SPACES ST . 1 1 EXCEEDING THREE STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR | ,," | ooy bee TALE 508,31 : N
(45-VINUTE SUPPORTED BY PILES OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS ON I —
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) 2.BUILDING 308.2 R—2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 ANX STORY, A DOOAI\? FROM A DWELLING UNITA i i
OCCUPANCY: A=2 ASSEMBLY TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS EBCHP%FE;ELTCM?L QHTLTLEFE;\EEhggﬁs%EgTCEDH ALSL'A T
MR UEEEE 70 HOUR WALLS OCCUPANCY CLASS f=3 EXERCISE PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION [ M L
(90-MINUTE M RETAL Y CLASSIFICATION 0 TOKS3 3< TO <6 [5< TO <10/10< TO <15{15< TO <20/20< TO <2525 < TO <30, 30 < 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED.
SELF~CLOSING DOORS ) USE 0CC. CLASS S—2 STORAGE, MECHANICAL OF OPENING
3,COX|STRUCAT|0NN TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE |-B UNPROTECTED |NOT PERMITTED |NOT PERMITTED,  10% 15% 25% 45% 70% NO LIMIT PROJECT:
M N NN (REE HOUR WALLS MERCANTILE M CLASSIFICATION: PROTECTED  |NOT PERMITTED|  15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT 1
% % 5 ; 2. STAIRWAY 403.12 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE
(3HR SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) CESIDENTIAL - 4.HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: | TABLE 503 | NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — 1B |5 SpRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS. DOOR 1008.1.8.7 | PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT SUCH DOOR IS MANHATTAN WEST
<y ere ot . - 5. FRE_PROTECTION 7. INTERIOR FINSH CLASS: FOR CPONG. IN THE EVENT GF THE ACTYATON NEW YORK, NEW YORK
g EXIT SIGNS TABLE 601  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING | TABLE 8035 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY o LOMATC FIRE DETECTON SYSTol & ————
— (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION) STORAGE > TYPE 1-8  ELEMENTS (HOURS) GROUP VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE FIRE PRAWING TTLE:
& SMOKE. DETECTOR MECHANICAL ) COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 2 HRS. AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED (Afcs)MC'\)AFéENNDAE?IFENI'I-I:?%MS#ISE g%glg g:'[')/éLL BE DEEMED
BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 5 RS, PASSAGEWAYS | OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PASSAGEWAYS OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES " : ATH FLOOR
BUSINESS B A—2 B B C A A B 13. STAIRWAY 1205.21  |NOT LESS THAN 44" WDE.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — EXTERIOR  TABLE 602| R”5 B c a A B B WDTH LIFE SAFETY PLAN
RESIDENTIAL NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — INTERIOR 0 HRS.| 8. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (FULLY SPRINKLERED): 14, STAR PRESSURE/ 9121 POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED IN R2 DUE
GENERAL NOTES: FLOOR CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 2 HRS.| TABLE 10051 EGRESS WIDTH  TABLE 10151 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE poST FIRE SMOKE ;;(CEPT'ON PERABLE HNDOWS IN COMPLIANCE WTH
1. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13 | QCCUPANT COUNTS ROOF CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 1 HR. OC%‘EKQ'S*CY TRAVEL DISTANCE CAPACITY CORRIDORS COMMON PATH 912.1(4)1).
2. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF TRAVEL ‘
RATED AS SHOWN, BUT ARE CONSTRUCTED v (MTH SPRINKLER) EGRESS WIDTH FOR OCCUPANTS MIN. WDTH | MAX. DEAD END (1016.3) (1013.3) SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE: 11/25/13
AS 2 HOUR ONLY TO MEET THE STC AX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER Sy, ROJECT NG, 2012:32
RATING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW OCCUPANT-AS PER 2008 NYCBC—1004.1.2 DOORS STARS RAMPS 15. ACCESSIBLE MEANS |1007.24  |(2) ACCESSBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED. SeRE . |orawneY:  JCB
E%)ON%F%RFL)JLCATTN éNV?AflgRTlT|ON TYPES WHEN OCCUPANCY ggg BLC%%RPAANRFA R1. R—2 200 0.2 03 0.9 " 40' (80 WTH 2HR CORR) o OF EGRESS 109.6 BOTH ARE A AN ELEVATOR AS PER BC 1007.2.1 CHECKED BY: U1
| B EROISE RooV 5o A2 150-P/250-5 0.2 = = s 20 30’ (507) s¢ 16, NATURAL 1203.41.2|10% OF FLOOK AREA oFNTHﬁARoO%- AP
v 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 M o0’ 195 LIGHT EVERY OPENING PROVIDING NATURAL A—054 OO
STORAGE_ROOMS 30 SF . ]
OFFICES . 700 SF S-2 : égop 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20’ 100’ gEHGTL/iAZUESDT ABREEﬁ MINNUM OF 12 ¢ 43 SlE ’
MECHANICAL SPACE | 300 SF A - ; ’ Y N HEET. No.:
RETAIL 30 oF : 22%58 gﬁ 8? g-ﬁ ﬁ ;g 32 17. NAJURQL . 1009.1 5% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE HABITABLE it
: : : VENTILATIO SPACE FILENo:  T\Brookfield- . } nos\Li W AOSL L
HABITABLE SPACES. T:\Brookfield-Mannartan-West {2012-32) \SLCE\Drowings\\Life Safety\BMW_AQ34 Life Sof
]

P
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; N e ! ‘ Za , — . | | T.0.S. ELEV. 31'-2"
%II o | | | / ) | | B | | I N Manhattan West
rrsc 2 | | | / | | | | | | — T S S Southwest Residential
36" DOOR = — g g
77777 | | <A |
— [] \ | II I | | =l | % Tower
— CI_) - I i 7 — | — ) | i 7 7 | = | T . | & PART OF THE MANHATTAN WEST MASTER PLAN
S L — L oo 5 o © E West 31st street & Dyer Avenue
— m < 3 A New York, NY.
<§( i - = bl B R ST
L ~ OWNER/DEVELOPER:
| - - mssoon | oL Brookfield
=y 3 === i " L —COORDINATE 1 J S, ELEV. 18—6" T.0.S. ELEV. 18'-8"
5 E ITH PLATFORM ARCHITECT I N : - NBOILER ROOM
L — T —— .| Tl 1os. eev. 17107 EOP IZ]ZGISC‘; I:z] st S’rrfr—?e’r \I;\ll_%SdCOLP
OUTLINE OF NOTE:  CONTINUOUS HORIZ. EXP. JT © K lowrvs — O O P oriSs 1 ST & 2
‘ Brookfield Place, 250 Vesey Street
| EXIST. PLATFORM PLENUM 1ST FLOOR ABOVE [ ATNEW-FOUND. WAL TO EXIST %PBEﬁM.(E\t@j T 3 ﬁR iTED ~ | HEIGHT DIAGRAM New York, NY 10281
(NO OCCUPANCY) N EYSTING AN e Rt~y AN VERT.EXP.J W%Iég( ERT) EXP.JT. @ NEW. CMU 1 SOAE 3o =T 0 ARCHITECT :
T %" ~N 7 o TOX 1 ALATFS ST, PLATFORM (Ed- : = 1'- )
L NOTE:  CONTINUOUS HORIZ. EXP. JT - \69/998P'E§ o | ¢ y B = == F - -y B — SLCEAVCthQCtS,LLP
N AT NEW SLAB TO EXIST. CAP BEAM.( EJ-3) \I N B PlER—ﬁ f P — EXPANSION JOINT SCHEDULE: 1359 BROADWAY
S TR, R A NEW YORK, NY 10018
, N RN B = R A I Construcron) Te 212 780
P ! s e = Y0 T — H - . -
— “J'%§ o s MAINTAIN 3 HR. 6" SLEEVE — A B EJ-1: 3"fotal movement,
8-14 CG—E: ST ﬂ SEPARATION AT | { |t 3 hour fire rating required. DESIGN ARCHITECT / MASTER PLAN ARCHITECT:
‘ 00 (%4 N}Ij S EXIST. PLENUM. EJ-2: g r;ro’rcnIf_movefmen’r, .
‘ o I our fire rating require
) T S R TR V L 4°X12” BOX OUT .
P — s e & — —— T I I T | FOR FUTURE s ;ﬁlffhtmleIOI cover rf)'OTe- %OM
] e =0 TRI T 1 | PP (6L8rt] 141 | | #0 IIANDING "-I%\’I ‘L - { R U S W ELECTRICAL CONDUITS o fotaimovement, Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
S I 0 3= g iR ERERE: Il RE Sl e sorrE 6" SLEEVE Nv=( ) | | ‘ 3 hour fre fafing required 14 Wall Streef New York, NY 10005
EDS. S :\‘ q§>\‘¥¢_HF,L SIT‘QI"\‘ — IAIB IVEI I ) EL=p2"-0" 1)9“81/‘_” ’kw . p QPSR [ 5" SLEEVE, INV=( %295_ TLINE OF DEPRESSED CONCRETE with mefal cover plate. (212) 298-9300
o o BT TR L] BN ol e ] wwer CRAWL SPACE e TS ——
~ | N N - . - — . H
ﬂCG k= N A . ST I BTN e SJIALR%B/S@OVE LP. ACCESS DO o 10S. ELEV. 18'—8" $¢§R|ER (SEE SRUCT. DWG. FOR INFO) VERTICAL BIKE STORAGE SYSTEM STEEL TUBE POSTS TO SLAB ABOVE RW STUDIO
S = Ef_:v_f_, E;&\_“E ________ AR v o 10 CmWL SPACE. i e17 SF ' "BICYCLE WALL RIDER” BY (TYP. FOR 4) HORIZONTAL TUBES 324 LAFAYETTE STREET, 6TH FLOOR
P 3 \ ,, T % FOR MAINT. OpLY & CT - WRECRAFTERS OR EQUAL. AT BIKE RACK NOUNTING HEIGHTS. MLt Ta) 653508 -
< s | 26'-2% 2 HR 13-8%" o] 67 -3 O — = / FAX. -((21%) 625-3807
o STARRC 16997 // ol r— 7 252-0"] - | - Pra b "
| WANTENANCE ACCESS ONLY 7 S N -l N - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT :
N _ CONT. RIGID INSULATION a ~
o (TNC?E_II:E({RE??—B” (61— gl @j BIKE RM. #1a | Pas | OUTBOARD OF FOUNDATION WALL 2, 47¥12” BOX OUT _>< JAMES CORNER
_____ o _SW__ 1y _ (G4THFROOH _ _ [ |___ CUPANCY_GROQUP D=2 2 e FOR FUTURE - S\ FIELD OPERATIONS
e | T.0.S| ELEV. +18'-8" L "= rumuge koo N l ELECTRICAL ~7 [N 475 TENTH AVENUE
N Igz N S SN q/ | F~F~EL " ~8" OUT SLAB ABOVE. . CONDEJITS ) — 1| ; . m B NEW YORK, NY 10018
4 ()36 3 / RO [ R e N INV.= g e P e | TEL.: (212) 433-1450
o ] ¥ @ HR o ISIng JIE b {2,260 sa. FT.(GROSS) % - - NI - -
- CG oo )X R ; , —
P | -] | 3" poor ! | s NET hREA# B2 4 i 42 N Ny Il S | O I I | I [ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER :
-1 v ¥ | ” AL e shareusnc 1 |7 ISR NI I EaE | DESIMONE CONSULTING
————— o q RACKS SPECIFIED LINE OF LOW HEADROOW CONDI T - | € ENGINEERS, P.L.L.C.
/ | 0cC GRO8P D=2 g A : 4 g"-11"+ CLEAR @ BOT. OF SLAB (1) SLEEVE FOR 47 g = i = g 18 WEST 18TH STREET
e ] ” »
1 1o m 1 V3R | “% ) q : 4 SEE R . , REFER TO SECURITY e SN TEL: (212) 532-221]
L/ a 2 : % 3 T N N N P O S A T NSNS N S N N Y N N N SN NN TN S HNELSIE NG NELPICHAN By DWGS. FOR — = ? FAX.: (212) 481-6108
{;ff]'g._g.. I i \: é@l /% 1+ //j; / //%%W /%é?" SN _I/ /%Z / - IENX\&E LOCAT)ION T.0.SLAB MECHANICAL ENGINEER :
< A | [ [
105, A B E—] 7/5 V = — COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
EL +17-0" | L <
| 2 m s | PN 2 5 T ELEV. AT BICYCLE STORAGE SYSTEM TWO PENN PLAZA
A i« |/ | ¥ / _ _ _ _ _ _ _ = e e e e 2 - — NEW YORK, N.Y. 10121
3 B i - M b AT /g T I I SCALE: 1/47 = 1'=0 TEL.: (212) 615-3600
T T © L ; 180'-0" A\ ’ FAX.: (212) 615-3700
144 3 S T ] LP £330 a LINE OF BEAM ABOVE /" BUTTRESB ’ = BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANT:
% ¥ 7 1 4_%},,, gt /[EH—— FL=18'-6}" | | SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWING i =N .
£ : V2 £ | = | | FOR MORE INFO. - VIDARIS INC. /
137-0"_, P [ 3 . M | -9 ’%"jaF ig| ] | | i S i = < ISRAEL BERGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
I 7 . | / © Lo ] T T T 01 T S T T T I T T 11 '
'p FD. g E | | P ¢I:?| 4@_9 __ U 232 MADISON AVENUE
T | | \ ., Col | NEW YORK, NY
L | L 6 | \ L — <, 7 ~ T T T O O T M e e e e s e e T T (a02) 687038,
S ¥ : : U e R e e s At 7 ymﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂj%i ﬁ N L EREEEEEE I EEEE R = H
g I 13 :‘I: ‘ " ENERGY / ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT:
~ Ay 2 | | 2 HR. = | | IF % CY j S G > / '
TR I-?O 14 g o \_I,;{_\ ﬂ LQYEE E P aNd 11 g b 1| BICYELEYREQUIRED: d T N I A I S el N B VIDARIS INC. /
LT EOS [ o T S TEMRLQYEE |1 " eeL 1Bk posrs 1o su £ D-U:XS0% S42ZBIKES RQD. e VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL
34 ¥ g | =3 Ny 4144 OCCUPANCY GROUP D-2 ABOVE WITH HORIZONTAL BICYCLES PROVIDED: —— OUTLINE_OF DEPRESSED SLAB _ 50 WASHINGTON STREET
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